

20.02.2024: xəbər

Head of History and Archaeology Department Featured on Arb 24 Channel's 'Agenda' Program

Assoc. Prof. Telman Nusratoghlu, the head of the History and Archaeology Department, appeared as a guest on the "Agenda" program on the Arb 24 TV channel on February 17, 2024.

During the program, he shared his insights and perspectives regarding the outcomes of the meeting between Azerbaijani President Ilham Aliyev and Armenian Prime Minister Nikol Pashinyan. Additionally, he discussed the advancements in peace negotiations, which occurred in Munich at the invitation of the German Prime Minister.

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Arb 24 kanalının "Gündəm" verilişində

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri dosent Telman Nüsrətoğlu 2024-cü il fevralın 17-də Arb 24 telekanalında "Gündəm" verilişinin qonağı olub. O, Münxendə Almaniya baş nazirinin təşəbbüsü ilə Azərbaycan prezidenti İlham Əliyevlə Ermənistan baş naziri Nikol Paşinyan arasında baş tutan görüşün nəticələri, sülh müzakirələrinin gedişatı haqqında fikir və mülahizələrini bildirib.

